
      
     College of Business and Public Affairs 

      Office of the Dean 
  4900 Meridian Street, Room 309 
  Normal, Alabama 35762 
  Office: 256-372-5092 
  Fax: 256-372-5098 

___________________________________________________________________________________________ 
COBPA 2021-2022 COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 

Updated 10/26/2021 
 
 

Assurance of Learning Committee 
Sediq Sameem (Chair) 
Rafiqul Bhuyan 
Alicia Cooper  
Emeka Dunu 
Sheri Jenkins Keenan 
Reyna King 
Shahdad Naghshpour 
Michael Porter 
Nachiket Thakkar 

 
AACSB/Strategic Planning Committee 
Michael Porter (Chair) 
Andrea Hawkins 
Reyna King 
Mary Laska 
Larry McDaniel 
DeShannon McDonald 
Michael Orok 
Mohammad Robbani 
 
Curriculum Committee  
Qian (Ruby) Shen (Chair) 
Rafiqul Bhuyan 
Alicia Cooper 
Valentina Iscaro 
Emerald Jones 
Reyna King 
Michael Orok 
Guy Posey 
Mahjuja Taznin 
Douglas Turner 
Xia Zhang 
 
Student Recruitment and Outreach 
Committee  
Larry McDaniel (Chair) 
Stephanie Allen 
Danielle Barnes 
Timothy Butzer 
Augustine Dike 
Emerald Jones 

Melanie Jones 
AKM Waresul Karim 
Teresa Orok 
Qian (Ruby) Shen 
Rashida Wilson 
 
Research Committee  
Jifeng Mu (Chair) 
Rafiqul Bhuyan 
Sean Halverson 
Hossein Jamshidi 
Teresa Orok 
Shahdad Naghshpour 
Michael Porter 
 
Teaching and Advising Committee  
Xia Zhang (Chair) 
Stephanie Allen 
Donna Burnell 
Timothy Butzer 
Yvonne Edwards 
Sean Halverson 
DeShannon McDonald 
Guy Posey  
Nachiket Thakkar 
Sonya Merritt  
 
International Committee 
Michael Orok (Chair) 
Doris Bestman 
Valentina Iscaro 
AKM Waresul Karim 
Reyna King 
Mary Laska 
DeShannon McDonald  
Krishan Rana 
Mahjuja Taznin 
Xia Zhang 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
Graduate Committee (open to graduate 
faculty only)  
Qian (Ruby) Shen (Chair) 
Hossein Jamshidi 
Larry McDaniel 
Jifeng Mu 
Michael Orok 
Michael Porter 
Krishan Rana 
Sediq Sameem 
Xia Zhang 

 
Program Coordinators 
Accounting – Xia Zhang 
Finance (and Economics) – Rafiqul Bhuyan 
Business Administration – Augustine Dike 
Logistics – Emeka Dunu 
Marketing –Jifeng Mu 
Management – Hossein Jamshidi 
Entrepreneurship – Valentina Iscaro 
Criminal Justice – Emerald Jones 
Political Science (and History) – Douglas Turner 
Sociology (and Philosophy) – Mary Laska 


